

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3366/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2005 in CRLOP No. 4363/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.A. RAJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mr. R.Ramesh Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the respondent seeking a week's adjournment on the ground of his personal difficulty.

Adjourned by a week.

Counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder-affidavit, if any
, in the
meantime.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master